# **PASSIVE OPTICAL PRODUCTS**



# Harsh Environments

## **Expanded Beam Connectors and Assemblies**

## HMA and HxMA

### **Features**

- 2 and 4 channels, multimode or singlemode
- Rugged hermaphroditic construction
- Compatible with MIL-DTL-83526/20A/21A and mixedmode variants
- Optical performance MM: IL < 1.0dB, 0.8dB Typ
  - SM: IL < 1.5dB, 1.0dB Typ; RL > 40dB
- Nickel aluminum bronze for marine environments
- Cable assemblies with bulkhead and plug

## HMC

#### **Features**

- Miniature housing 21mm diameter
- 4 channel, multimode or singlemode
- Rugged hermaphroditic construction
- Optical performance MM: IL < 1.5dB
- SM: IL < 2.0dB
- Cable assemblies with bulkhead and plug

## Expanded Beam ST

#### **Features**

- Available with standard and MIL-C-83522 connector bodies
- Multimode and singlemode
- Optical performance MM: IL < 1.0dB, 0.8dB Typ
  - SM: IL < 1.5dB, 1.2dB Typ; RL > 30dB
- Simplex multimode and singlemode cable assemblies

## **CUSTOM EXPANDED BEAM**

#### **Features**

- 2 channels, multimode
- Optical performance MM: IL < 1.2dB
- Rugged hermaphroditic construction
- No insert alignment pin and receiving hole
- Single optical window, easy to clean in the field
- Nickel aluminum bronze (NAB) for marine environments
- Cable assemblies with bulkhead and plug connectors

#### **S900**



#### Features

- 2 and 4 channels, multimode or singlemode
- Optical performance MM: IL < 1.2dB
  - SM: IL < 2.0dB; RL > 40dB
- Rugged hermaphroditic construction
- Nickel aluminum bronze for marine environments
- Cable assemblies with bulkhead and plug



**E** 



# Harsh Environments

# **Expanded Beam Connectors and Assemblies**

## **S960**

## **Features**

- 2, 4, 8 and 12 channels, multimode
- Optical performance MM: 2, 4, and 8 channel IL < 1.5dB, 12 channel IL < 2.0dB
- Rugged hermaphroditic construction
- Cable assemblies with bulkhead and plug

## Hx1080



### Features

- SMPTE compatible 2 optical and 2 electrical
- Rugged hermaphroditic construction
- Field serviceable easy to clean
- Optical performance SM: IL < 1.5dB; RL > 40dB
- Cable assemblies with bulkhead and plug

## HTC

### **Features**

- 1 to 4 channels, multimode
- MIL-C-38999 Series III shell size 13 with shell 11 option
- Backshell options: straight, 90°, 130°
- Optical performance MM: IL < 1.0dB
- Cable assemblies with bulkhead and plug



## Harsh Environment Accessories

## **Bullet Adapters**

- Eliminates hybrid jumper cables
- HMA to TFOCA
- HMA to TFOCA-II®
- TFOCA to ST, SC, LC, FC
- HMA to ST, SC, LC, FC

TFOCA II® is a registered trademark of Amphenol Fiber Systems International

## Loopback

- Facilitates burn-in and system testing
- Singlemode and multimode
- 2 and 4 channel
  Rugged hermaphroditic construction



# Cable Reel



 Military, Industrial and AV reels

• 2 and 4 channels,

• LC connector polish

• Field termination in

configuration

30 minutes

• Various sizes to accommodate a specified length

multimode and singlemode

# **Ruggedized In-Line Splice**

No. 100





### **Connectivity Solutions**

#### **Emerson Network Power Connectivity Solutions**

**US Headquarters** 3000 Lakeside Drive, Ste. 308N Bannockburn, IL 60015, USA

#### North America

299 Johnson Avenue, Ste. 100 Waseca, MN 56093, USA Toll Free: 800.247.8256 Tel: 507.833.8822 Fax: 507.833.6287 ECSorders@Emerson.com

#### Europe, Middle East, Africa

Emerson Network Power Connectivity Solutions, Ltd. 11 Bilton Road Chelmsford Essex CM1 2UP England Tel: +44 1245.359.515 Fax: +44 1245.358.938 EMEAConnectivitySales@Emerson.com

#### **Asia Pacific**

**Emerson Network Power Connectivity Solutions** (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. Building 1, No. 800 ShenFu Road XinZhuang Industry Park Shanghai, China 201108 Tel: +86 21,5442,7668 Fax: +86 21.5442.7628 APConnectivitySales@Emerson.com

#### **About Emerson Network Power Connectivity Solutions**

Emerson Network Power Connectivity Solutions, an Emerson business, serves the needs of wireless communications, military, telephony and data networks, CATV security systems, health care and industrial facilities with a full spectrum of RF/microwave and fiber optic connectivity products. For more information, visit www.EmersonConnectivity.com

#### **About Emerson**

Emerson (NYSE: EMR), based in St. Louis, MO., is a global leader in bringing technology and engineering together to provide innovative solutions to customers through its network power, process management, industrial automation, climate technologies, and appliance and tools businesses. For more information, visit www.Emerson.com



www.EmersonNetworkPower.com/Connectivity www.EmersonConnectivity.com

## **Emerson Network Power**

The global leader in enabling business-critical continuity.

- AC Power Systems Embedded Power Connectivity
  - Inbound Power
- DC Power Systems Integrated Cabinet
- Outside Plant Precision Cooling
- Site Monitoring and Services

Emerson Network Power and the Emerson Network Power logo are trademarks and service marks of Emerson Electric Co. ©2012 Emerson Electric Co. Rev. 10/12